
 

RUS ELECTRIC PROGRAM HEADQUARTERS CONTACTS 

 
OFFICE OF CUSTOMER SERVICE AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (OCSTA) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1569 (Room 4121) 
Washington, DC  20250-1569 
Telephone: (202) 720-1900 

Fax: (202) 720-7491 
Customer Service Phone: (202) 720-1979 

Customer Service E-Mail: ElectricProgramCustomerService@rd.usda.gov  
 

Donald Junta, Deputy Assistant Administrator 
 

Office of the Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Name TITLE E-MAIL TELEPHONE 
Donald Junta Deputy Assistant Administrator Donald.Junta@usda.gov (202) 720-3720 

Lorraine Simpkins Administrative Assistant Lorraine.Simpkins@usda.gov (202) 720-1900 
Sonya Brown Administrative Assistant Sonya.Brown@usda.gov (202) 720-2341 

 

Policy and Outreach Branch 

Name TITLE E-MAIL TELEPHONE 
Amy McWilliams Branch Chief Amy.McWilliams@usda.gov  (202) 205-8663 
Susan Richardson Management Analyst Susan.Richardson@usda.gov  (202) 720-1989 
Karen Hargrove Management Analyst Karen.Hargrove@usda.gov (202) 720-1932 

Alexis Solano Management Analyst Alexis.Solano@usda.gov  (202) 690-3407 
Jane Wright Management Analyst Jane.Wright@usda.gov  (202) 720-1912 

Tracie Reddix Management Assistant Tracie.Reddix@usda.gov  (202) 260-0843 
Sherrie Carter Management Analyst Sherrie.Carter@usda.gov  (202) 720-2294 

“Vacant” Management Analyst   
 

Engineering Standards Branch 

NAME TITLE E-MAIL TELEPHONE 
Emily Flanigan Branch Chief Emily.Flanigan@usda.gov (202) 690-5287 

Mike Eskandary Electrical Engineer Mike.Eskandary@usda.gov (202) 720-9098 
Trung Hiu Electrical Engineer Trung.Hiu@usda.gov (202) 720-1877 

Ricardo Lopez-Mori Electrical Engineer Ricardo.Lopez-Mori@usda.gov  (202) 720-0519 
Rodolfo Bustos Electrical Engineer Rodolfo.Bustos@usda.gov  - 
Yousra Tabrani Electrical Engineer Yousra.Tabrani@usda.gov  - 
Chendi Zhang Mechanical Engineer Chendi.Zhang@usda.gov  (202) 690-9032 
Ethan Arnold Mechanical Engineer Ethan.Arnold@usda.gov  (202) 205-1563 

Hayden Wakkinen Mechanical Engineer Hayden.Wakkinen@usda.gov  - 
 

Technical Standards Committee A 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Norris Nicholson Chair Norris.Nicholson@usda.gov (202) 720-1979 

 
Updated 8/12/2024. 
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